

Changing Housing, Changing Minds, Changing Lives

## BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS MEETING AGENDA August 22, 2023 6:00 P.M.

I.	CALL TO ORDER									
II.	Public Comments									
III.	MINUTES June 27, 2023, Board of Commissioners Joint Committee Meeting June 27, 2023, Board of Commissioners Meeting									
Vote: Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Ash		Yes N	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes No						
IV.	REPORTS  A. Community Development Operations  B. Administrative and Finance  C. Public Housing Operations  D. Housing Choice Vouchers Operations  E. Resident Commissioner's Briefing									
V.	EXECUTIVE DIRECTORS' SUMMARY									
VI.	RESOLUTIONS									
RESOLUTION NO. 2673 RESOLUTION OF SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE SUBMISSION OF THE										
30, 202		F22WENI	PROGRAM (SEMAP) CERTIFICATION FOR FI	SCAL YEAR END JUNE						
Comn Comr Vice	nissioner Parker nissioner Hudson missioner McBride Chairwoman Cone nissioner Ash	Yes N	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes No						

## RESOLUTION NO. 2674

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY TO SELL AUTHORITY PROPERTY at 214 N. 7th Street.

Vote: Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Ash	Yes	<b>No</b>	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	<b>No</b>				
	DEC/	ALUITI <i>C</i>	N NO. 2475						
RESOLUTION NO. 2675 RESOLUTION OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY APPROVING THE ADDITION OF									
EMPLOYEE PERSONNEL POLICY, ATTENDANCE AND PUNCTUALITY, NO. 5.0, SECTION 5.13.									
Vote: Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Ash	Yes	No	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No				
RESOLUTION NO. 2676 RESOLUTION CONVENING A CLOSED MEETING OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY.									
Vote: Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Ash	Yes	<b>No</b>	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	No 				
RESOLUTION NO. 2677									
RESOLUTION CERTIFYING A CLOSED MEETING OF THE SUFFOLK REDEVELOPMENT AND HOUSING AUTHORITY.									
Vote: Commissioner Parker Commissioner Hudson Commissioner McBride Vice Chairwoman Cone Commissioner Ash	Yes	<b>No</b>	Commissioner Campbell Commissioner Hall Chairman Franklin Commissioner Fitzgerald	Yes	<b>No</b>				

VII. OLD BUSINESS

VIII. NEW BUSINESS

IX. EXECUTIVE SESSIONS

X. ADJOURNMENT